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STARTING ORDER Women Master Sprint 500m  ca. 09:30 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 107 SARDI Rossella ITA 

O 175 VAN LING Henriët NED 

2 I 166 CAIS Monica ITA 

O 164 VANGEN STENSVAAG Susanne NOR 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

3 I 118 ARLT Anna GER 

O 183 ZILLMANN Ute GER 

4 I 124 TERHÜRNE Karin NED 

O 125 ROGULSKA Kaska NED 

 
 

 
STARTING ORDER Men Master Sprint 500m   
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 129 VAN CLEEF Kevin NED 

O 113 GÜNTHER Frank GER 

2 I 127 HARBITZ Alf NOR 

O 178 DO NORTE Aurivonaldo SUI 

3 I 108 BOICELLI Emilio ITA 

O 109 TONIOLLI Bruno ITA 

4 I 189 DOOIJEWAARD Andre NED 

O 114 TRAUB Günther GER 

5 I 128 HENNING Michael SWE 

O 110 RIGON Flavio ITA 

6 I 176 PETSCHACHER Markus AUT 

O 121 BOLLAART Kees NED 

7 I 116 VAN SOEST Frits NED 

O 141 PEDERSEN Rolf NOR 

8 I 182 AMBASS Hans-Peter SUI 

O 112 KUSTERS André NED 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

9 I 102 VEA Erik NOR 

O 163 STENSVAAG Per Gunnar NOR 

10 I 149 RUMPF Thomas GER 

O 177 MILESI Roberto ITA 

11 I 104 EIDSMO Frode NOR 

O 103 HESTAD Geir NOR 

12 I 165 KRAMER Waldemar GER 

O 120 WEISS Peter SWE 

13 I 140 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA 

O 111 PETZET Alexander GER 

14 I 130 HENRIKSSON Lars.64 SWE 

O 123 KAMMINGA Han NED 

15 I 117 ARLT Christian GER 

O 101 WOICIK Filip ROU 

 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Mixed 500m   
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I - - - - 

O 154 BOBROVSKY Miroslava GER 

2 I 156 HRYHORENKO Anna UKR 

O 152 ZADYRAKA Nazar UKR 

3 I 155 BYCHKOVA Yelyzaveta UKR 

O 180 KRANKL Anna AUT 

4 I 157 HUNGER Magdalena GER 

O 151 NESVIT Danylo UKR 

5 I 161 ZAPOROZHETS Viktoriia UKR 

O 160 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 

6 I 179 PERWEIN Bruno AUT 

O 181 SEPPELE Lea AUT 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

7 I 153 ZAPOROZHETS Volodymyr UKR 

O 137 SUOMALAINEN Villiina FIN 

8 I 158 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR 

O 145 SNIĶERE Patrīcija LAT 

9 I 144 KUCINA Ance LAT 

O 143 JANKOVSKA Laura LAT 

10 I 136 KIVIOJA Laura FIN 

O 148 SANTTILA Sampsa FIN 

11 I 142 VALGE Joonas EST 

O 134 MUHONEN Alvar FIN 

12 I 135 SUOMALAINEN Tuukka FIN 

O 133 LEHTONEN Juuso FIN 

 
 

 
 

*** I C E P R E P A R A T I O N *** 
 
 
STARTING ORDER Women Sprint Allround (1000m)  ca. 10:35 h 
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 175 VAN LING Henriët NED 

O 107 SARDI Rossella ITA 

2 I 164 VANGEN STENSVAAG Susanne NOR 

O 166 CAIS Monica ITA 

3 I 118 ARLT Anna GER 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

O 183 ZILLMANN Ute GER 

4 I 124 TERHÜRNE Karin NED 

O 125 ROGULSKA Kaska NED 
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STARTING ORDER Men Master Sprint 1000m   
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 129 VAN CLEEF Kevin NED 

O 113 GÜNTHER Frank GER 

2 I 127 HARBITZ Alf NOR 

O 109 TONIOLLI Bruno ITA 

3 I 178 DO NORTE Aurivonaldo SUI 

O 114 TRAUB Günther GER 

4 I 108 BOICELLI Emilio ITA 

O 189 DOOIJEWAARD Andre NED 

5 I 128 HENNING Michael SWE 

O 110 RIGON Flavio ITA 

6 I 141 PEDERSEN Rolf NOR 

O 121 BOLLAART Kees NED 

7 I 176 PETSCHACHER Markus AUT 

O 112 KUSTERS André NED 

8 I 116 VAN SOEST Frits NED 

O 163 STENSVAAG Per Gunnar NOR 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

9 I 182 AMBASS Hans-Peter SUI 

O 149 RUMPF Thomas GER 

10 I 102 VEA Erik NOR 

O 104 EIDSMO Frode NOR 

11 I 177 MILESI Roberto ITA 

O 103 HESTAD Geir NOR 

12 I 120 WEISS Peter SWE 

O 165 KRAMER Waldemar GER 

13 I 140 CHAILLOUX Olivier FRA 

O 130 HENRIKSSON Lars.64 SWE 

14 I 111 PETZET Alexander GER 

O 123 KAMMINGA Han NED 

15 I 117 ARLT Christian GER 

O 101 WOICIK Filip ROU 

 

 

 
STARTING ORDER Mixed 1000m   
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 151 NESVIT Danylo UKR 

O 180 KRANKL Anna AUT 

2 I 179 PERWEIN Bruno AUT 

O 158 KHOCHYNA Ulyana UKR 

3 I 160 SHELEKHOVA Sofiia UKR 

O 181 SEPPELE Lea AUT 

4 I 137 SUOMALAINEN Villiina FIN 

O 144 KUCINA Ance LAT 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

5 I 145 SNIĶERE Patrīcija LAT 

O 143 JANKOVSKA Laura LAT 

6 I 136 KIVIOJA Laura FIN 

O 134 MUHONEN Alvar FIN 

7 I 148 SANTTILA Sampsa FIN 

O 135 SUOMALAINEN Tuukka FIN 

8 I 142 VALGE Joonas EST 

O 133 LEHTONEN Juuso FIN 

 
 

 
STARTING ORDER Mixed 200m   
P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

1 I 153 ZAPOROZHETS Volodymyr UKR 

O 152 ZADYRAKA Nazar UKR 

2 I 155 BYCHKOVA Yelyzaveta UKR 

O 154 BOBROVSKY Miroslava GER 

 

P. L. St.No Name Nat.  

3 I 157 HUNGER Magdalena GER 

O 156 HRYHORENKO Anna UKR 

4 I 161 ZAPOROZHETS Viktoriia UKR 

O - - - - 
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